Confidentiality Requested:

CORRECTION #1

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1096466

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from Dorth / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxxx) Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist:	
Purchaser:	County:
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:
	Producing Formation:
☐ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW □ Gas □ D&A □ ENHR □ SIGW	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If yes, show depth set: Feet
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls
Commingled Permit #: Dual Completion Permit #:	Dewatering method used:
SWD Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
ENHR Permit #:	
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:
	Lease Name: License #:
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY								
Confidentiality Requested								
Date:								
Confidential Release Date:								
Wireline Log Received								
Geologist Report Received								
UIC Distribution								
ALT I II Approved by: Date:								

CORRECTION #1

1096466

Operator Na	me:			Lease Name:	_ Well #:
Sec	Twp	_S. R	East West	County:	

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken		Yes No		og Formatio	on (Top), Depth an	d Datum	Sample	
(Attach Additional S				-				
Samples Sent to Geol	ogical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum	
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No						
List All E. Logs Run:								
		CASING Report all strings set-c	RECORD Ne		ion, etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives	
	·	ADDITIONAL	CEMENTING / SQL	IEEZE RECORD		1		
Purpose:	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Used Type and Percent Additives				
Perforate Protect Casing								
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
Did you perform a hydrau Does the volume of the to	0	raulic fracturing treatment ex	ceed 350,000 gallons'	Yes [ס questions 2 an ס question 3)	ia 3)	
Was the hydraulic fracturi	ng treatment information	n submitted to the chemical d	lisclosure registry?	Yes	No (If No, fill	out Page Three	of the ACO-1)	
Shots Per Foot	Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated				cture, Shot, Cement mount and Kind of Ma		d Depth	

TUBING RECORD:	Size	:	Set At:		Packer	At:	Liner Ru	in:	No	
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR.				Producing M	ethod:	ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	S.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	er	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:				Dpen Hole Dther <i>(Specify)</i>	Perf.	OF COMPLE	Comp.	Commingled (Submit ACO-4)	PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202

1700 S. C P.O. Box Liberal, 1 Phone 620-624-2277

51

ENERGY SERVICES

C

Country	Estates	Rd.		1	71	
129				1	.71	L /
Kansas	67905					

PRES	SURE PUM	PING & WIRELINE				DATE TICKET NO	
DATE OF 2-9-1	12	DISTRICT 1717	in Kara ar		NEW X	OLD WELL	PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
	Y			an of each	LEASE E	Tizabe	th A Cox 8 WELL NO.
ADDRESS	/				COUNTY	Haskel	STATE 165
CITY		STATE			SERVICE C	REW .	Chnez,
AUTHORIZED BY	Jan	Bart		distant.			878 Sur Face
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED Z ALZ PM - ZOO
10620	-10	10007	16	201	1.11	10	ARRIVED AT JOB Z-9-12 AM-400
19820	10	19566	10	304	- /	Z	START OPERATION 2-9-12 AM. 100
27462	ID	17 900	6	577	7/		FINISH OPERATION Z-90-12 AM-115
~// 4~				C 140 x 31			RELEASED 2-9-12 AM-230
							MILES FROM STATION TO WELL 30

CONTRACT CONDITIONS: (This contract must be signed before the job is commenced or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services, materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP.

SIGNED: 2000 (WELL OWNER, OPERATOR, CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

FIELD SERVICE TICKET

02590 A

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT	AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	т
CL101	A-Con Bland		SK	335		6231	00
CLIIO	Premium Plus Cemat	and the second	SIL	245		3993	50
	Calcium Chloride		16	1407	n an an saint a search a	1477	35
CC102	Cello Flake		16	145	uana tala mpinta mba shiyua Angka harang mala sarat	536	50
((130	C-51	B C PAL S	16	63	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	1575	00
CF253	Guide Shee		EA	t		380	0
	Insert Floot		EA	1		280	00
CF 4405	Centralizer 8 3/8		EA	15		2175	00
CF 4556	Cement Basker 8 1/8		EA	1		1050	w
CF 300	Thread Lock Kit		EA	12		408	00
CF105	Rubber Plus		EA.	1		225	00
CF 4109	Stopfaller		24	1		100	00
E101	Heavy Equipment Millege		mi	90		630	00
CERU	Blanding & Ming Churce		SIL	580		812	0
E113	Bull Delivery	a li "d'al tra la ser quanda e el trac d'al est	tm	819		1310	40
CE 202	Denth Chrise		4hrs	1		1500	00
CE 504	Plus Containor Churce		305	1		250	00
EID	Pickun Milege		mi	30		127	50
5003	Service Super Eur	AP LOCATION/DEPT. J.T.C.	404	_0020 NO		175	00
011	-	LEASE/WELL/FAC_Eliza	beth .	A. Coxt	SUB TOTAL	17845	23
CH	EMICAL / ACID DATA:	MAXIMO / WSM #		0/ T A)		11040	n
	8151	TASK 010 SEBVICE & EQUIP	MENT		CON S		
		PROJECT # MATERIALSY	CAPEX	OPEX - Cir	cle one TOTAL		
		SPO / BPA Circle Doc Type PRINTED NAME Kerin	1	UNSUPPOR		A HEARING AND	
		1 2 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3	741	eady. 11			
		SIGNATURE:	e Services#	Heterials have been	n received	a a sea herra	
SERVICE REPRESENTAT	VE ISmall MADI	THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SER' ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND R		D BY: Ze	Though		

FIELD SERVICE ORDER NO.

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

	BASIC [®]
	ENERGY SERVICES
PRE	ESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

ТІСКЕТ NO. 171702590

ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USED	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	\$ AMOUN	Т
T105	Cement Data Acquisition Monitor	eg	1		550	cD
	I .					_
					TAYLOR PRINTING	

(800) 870-7102

B)	BA	SIC	SM					
5	ENERGY Libera	SERVICES I, Kansas	6					Cement Report
Customer	Dru			Lease No.			Date	2-9-11
Lease Sli	abeth .	A. Cox		Well #			Service Recei	^{ipt} 2590
Casing 8	The 24#	Depth 179	<i>?</i> /'	County Has	skell		State 15	
Job Type 7	42 Sur	Face	Formation			Legal Description	··· 8-30-	33
~	110 -01	Pipe [Data			Perforatin		Cement Data
Casing size	8 3/8 24		Tubing Size			Shots	/Ft	Lead 3355K A.Con 2,4F43-5K
	95		Depth 53, 441		From		То	2,4,7,7-5R
4.1	11.5 6/5		Volume		From		То	14,Gd-51 12.1#
Var Pross	2000		Max Press		From		То	Tail in 2455k Prem
Well Conned			Annulus Vol.		From		То	Tail in 2455k Prem 1.34 Ft Ste Cont
Plug Depth	1746		Packer Depth	1	From		То	6,33GJ-5K 14.8#
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate			Servic	ce Log
1600						A	rrive Of	n loctron
1410						Suft		thy - Rix Up
1800						Ris	Aunni	Casing
2200						Circ	ulate u	/Nig
2315						1400/1	UNTO	BES
2320	2500		1.0	1.0		Pres	sure T	est
2325	250		143	5.0		Puma	fead a	cmit @ 12.1 #
2350	200		59	4.5		Purm	Tail C	mt@14.8#
1705						D	on Plus	- 11/65h Up
1210	400		101	5,1			Disnlace	e
1230	1000		10	2.0		5/1	v Dam	0
1235	1500		,1					
105	,					Test	Casil-	Float Held - 30 min Passed Simplete
100							Joh 4	implete
					Tha	mk for l	1/sing Ba	sic Enery Services
		~						
		-						
Service Uni	1/00		27482 Eddic	19827-1	19564	30464-	57547	
Driver Nam			Eddic	Vill	ter	Devil	1	

Juff LH

Jan Bath Station Manager

Cementer Tayl

Customer Representative

Taylor Printing, Inc.

1700 S. Country Estates Rd. P.O. Box 129 Liberal, Kansas 67905 Phone 620-624-2277

SERVICES

ENERGY

FIELD S	SERVICE	TICK	ET
1717	026	72	А

PRESSURE PUMPING & WIRELINE							DATE TICKET NO
DATE OF 3/13/12 DISTRICT 17/7					NEW WELL		PROD INJ WDW CUSTOMER ORDER NO.:
CUSTOMER ()Xy ()SA					LEASE E	to Fak	ath A Cor & Well NO.
ADDRESS					COUNTY HUSRELL STATE		
CITY STATE				SERVICE CREW Royce, Victor Saut			
AUTHORIZED BY	ICE				JOB TYPE:	white	stock Plug ZUZ
EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQUIPMENT#	HRS	EQL	JIPMENT#	HRS	TRUCK CALLED 3PATE AM STO
19866	5						ARRIVED AT JOB
39223 394726 5					START OPERATION		
436414284 5					FINISH OPERATION		
							RELEASED PM C 70
				light of the second s			MILES FROM STATION TO WELL
interest track	CONT	RACT CONDITIONS: (This	s contract mus	t be signed	before the job i	s commend	ed or merchandise is delivered).

The undersigned is authorized to execute this contract as an agent of the customer. As such, the undersigned agrees and acknowledges that this contract for services materials, products, and/or supplies includes all of and only those terms and conditions appearing on the front and back of this document. No additional or substitute terms and/or conditions shall become a part of this contract without the written consent of an officer of Basic Energy Services LP. SIGNED

			WELL OWN	IER, OPERATOR	, CONTF	ACTOR OR AC	GENT)
ITEM/PRICE REF. NO.	MATERIAL, EQUIPMENT AND SERVICES USE	D UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRI	CE	\$ AMOUN	IT
MI IM	Stemdin	1.3R	205	12	00	2460	00
CC 117	Compat Friction Retucov	Ib	97	4		436	
SUISE	Prosel 2517	ĒA	567		19	107	73
EIOI	HEAVY EGUTP Milogge	mI	60	6	25	315	10
CE 240	Bleorling Mixing Charge	MI	205	1	05	215	25
EUS	BULE DOMENUCHE	MF	259.5	1	20	347	40
EILO	Pickup Millage	VM	30	3	19	95	70
4003	Service Super	EA	1				25
TLICS	Coment Datacquizition	ĒK	/			412	50
		10				in under al reg	-
					-	y acc. c	1 100
	AP LOCATION/E	EPTLibecaP	DO2DN			No. 14 In Briddon	state -
	LEASE/WELL/F	C Elizabeth 1	4. (OX #	8	-		a case
	MAXIMO / WSM			20.02		n He ho h	
	TASK OLD	and the second	ELEMENT	3025	-		
	PROJECT #_//	36204 CAPE	X / OPEX - (Circle one			
	SPO / BPA Gree Doc Type PRINTED NAME	T D C M	UNSUPPO	RTED			1
	PRINTED NAME	Set Un	4				
		Hore Chill		CUID	TOTAL		
CH	IEMICAL / ACID DATA:	// *		200	IUIAL	5871	33
		RVICE & EQUIPMENT	%T/	AX ON \$			- /
		TERIALS	%T/	AX ON \$			

TOTAL

THE ABOVE MATERIAL AND SERVICE ORDERED BY CUSTOMER AND RECEIVED BY

VLZ

SERVICE

REPRESENTATIVE

(WELL OWNER OPERATOR CONTRACTOR OR AGENT)

Customer	Drulle	SERVICES , Kansas		Lease No.		Date	3/13/12
Lease	Timelor	Th A	Cav	Well #		Service Recei	pt
Casing	YEARD	Depth	CCR	County	Harloll	State //	
Job Type/ /	hinsto	clifter	Formation	1	Legal Des	scription 8-3	1)-33
<i>n</i>	rupat	Pipe	Data		Perfor	ating Data	Cement Data
Casing size			Tubing Size	27/8		nots/Ft	Lead 205 5K H
Depth			Depth JU77		From	То	50% FKO 14
Volume			Volume		From	То	199 ueild 3,80a
Max Press	5(7)		Max Press		From	То	Tail in
Well Conned		Pin	Annulus Vol.		From	То	
Plug Depth		1100	Packer Depth		From	То	
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	i -	Servic	e Log
	FIESSUIG	11633016			mlac.	Spot tri	CKS, R.D. Sattan
oli ST	117)		10	(3	PUMP Car	Spaller.	
NG: NZ	100		0	3	Start	Miling (a)	14#
05/19	70		36	.3	Finish VI	nixing	
05:19	10		@4	3	on Gel	Spacer	
05:70	10		0	3	on Muc	ľ	
05:78	D		25	-	Shutch	Sun. To	00 H
05:30					Wash	O PHL	
					500 (8	molitt	
						1	
Service Un	its 19:45	C	3722337420	143501	14/284		
Driver Nam	0 1		Rioldo	USU165	GUCZ B.R.	r navez	

Customer Representative

Station Manager

Cementer

Taylor Printing, Inc.

Summary of Changes

Lease Name and Number: ELIZABETH A. COX 8 API/Permit #: 15-081-21972-00-00 Doc ID: 1096466 Correction Number: 1 Approved By: NAOMI JAMES

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Additional Type And Percent Additive Approved Date	06/07/2012	CEMENT STINGER (SEE ATTACHED WHIPSTOCK CEMENT 10/09/2012
CasingAdd_Type_PctP DF_2	SEE ATTACHED	
CasingNumbSacksUse dPDF_2	255	
CasingPurposeOfString PDF_2	PRODUCTION	
CasingSettingDepthPD F_2	5750	
CasingSizeCasingSetP DF_2	5.5	
CasingSizeHoleDrilledP DF_2	7.875	
CasingTypeOfCementP DF_2	50/50 POZ	
CasingWeightPDF_2	17	

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Cementing Purpose Plug Back TD	No	Yes
CementingDepth1_PDF	-	2675-3285
CementingDepthBase1		3285
CementingDepthTop1		2675
Completion Or Recompletion Date	04/17/2012	03/13/2012
Completion Type - Other Text		ORIGINAL WELLBORE FOR SIDETRACK
Date Reached TD	03/18/2012	02/12/2012
Date of First or Resumed Production or	04/17/2012	
SWD or Enhr Electric Log Run?	Yes	No
Electric Log Submitted Electronically?	Yes	
Elogs_PDF	Attached	
Formation Top Source - Log	Yes	No
Method Of Completion - Commingled	Yes	No

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Method Of Completion - Perf	Yes	No
Number Of Sacks Used for Cementing / Squeezing- Line 1 Perf_Depth_1	5580-5588	205
Perf_Depth_2	4611-4619	
Perf_Material_1	800 GAL 15% DS FE MCA FLUSH 996 GAL	
Perf_Material_2	4% KCL 800 GAL 15% DS FE MCA FLUSH 840 GAL	
Perf_Record_1	4% KCL 5580-5588 ST. LOUIS	
Perf_Record_2	4611-4619 KANSAS CITY	
Perf_Shots_1	4	
Perf_Shots_2	4	
Plug Back Total Depth	5672	2672
Producing Formation	KANSAS CITY & ST. LOUIS	N/A
Producing Method Pumping	Yes	No

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Production - Barrels Oil	40	
Production - Barrels of Water	208	
Production - Gas-Oil Ratio	0	
Production - MCF Gas	0	
Production Interval #1	KANSAS CITY	
Production Interval #2	ST. LOUIS	
Samples Sent To KGS?	Yes	No
Samples Sent To KGS? Save Link	Yes //kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10	No //kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
	//kcc/detail/operatorE	//kcc/detail/operatorE
Save Link	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10 83334	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
Save Link TopsDatum1	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10 83334 Attached	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10
Save Link TopsDatum1 TopsDepth1	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10 83334 Attached Attached	//kcc/detail/operatorE ditDetail.cfm?docID=10 96466 SEE ACO-1 FOR 15-

Field Name	Previous Value	New Value
Tubing Size	2.375	
Type Of Cement Used for Cementing /		CLASS H
Squeezing - Line 1 Well Type	OIL	OTHER

Summary of Attachments

Lease Name and Number: ELIZABETH A. COX 8 API: 15-081-21972-00-00 Doc ID: 1096466 Correction Number: 1 Attachment Name

Elizabeth A. Cox #8 Surface Cement

Elizabeth A. Cox #8 Whipstock Cement



CONFIDENTIAL WELL COMPLETION FORM

1083334

Form ACO-1 June 2009 Form Must Be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM

	LICTODY	DESCOID		
VVELL	HISTORT	- DESCRIP	WELL &	LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15
Name:	Spot Description:
Address 1:	
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from Fast / West Line of Section
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: ()	
CONTRACTOR: License #	County:
Name:	Lease Name: Well #:
Wellsite Geologist:	Field Name:
Purchaser:	Producing Formation:
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: Kelly Bushing:
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:
Oil WSW SWD SIOW Gas D&A ENHR SIGW OG GSW Temp. Abd. CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.): If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No If yes, show depth set: Feet If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: feet depth to: w/ sx cmt
Operator:	
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth: Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD Conv. to GSW Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls Dewatering method used: Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Operator Name:
SWD Permit #:	Lease Name:License #:
ENHR Permit #:	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West
GSW Permit #:	County: Permit #:
Spud Date or Recompletion Date Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date	

AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY
Letter of Confidentiality Received
Date:
Confidential Release Date:
Wireline Log Received
Geologist Report Received
UIC Distribution
ALT I II III Approved by: Date: